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Experienced growth 1/2
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Experienced growth 2/2

QAPUTIBI LA EFIOVT, LTOIEZEDRERERXLE LN 7/ Q.Please indicate the degree to which
you experienced growth in the following areas as a student at APU.

A01:Very much << A03:Neutral >> A05:Not at all
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Improved language skills

Developed an international
perspective

Met people from different
countries

Learned about different
cultures and values

Learned to embrace
different values and use
them to activities

Learned to find my
thoughts and valuees

Acquired the skills to
communicate my own
ideas

Created networks that
transcend borders

Became a person who can
be active on the global
stage

Deepened specialized
knowledge

| was able to participate in
practical training and
experience-oriented active
learning
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Sense of belonging to and satisfaction with APU

Domestic International #E

JZEE# / Sense of belonging to APU

Domes.. Interna.. Wit A0l 21.7% 29.6% .28.1%
R
Q HUELTLS  Yes, strongly 13 81 94
~ AQ02 43.3% 52.2% 50.6%
St LT Yes 26 143 169
o EBptHEAN Neither yes
2N or no 13 40 53 A03.21.7% 14.6% I15.9%
<
2 BLTLHL  No 4 8 12
A04 B 6.7% 2.9% 3.6%
v FKRELTLY
o
< s No, not at all 4 2 6
6.7% 7% 1.8%
it 60 274 334 AOSI ’ 0.7% 8%
Domestic International et

#8010 / Sense of satisfaction with APU

Domes.. Interna.. #Wat A0l -38.3%
§ EnicE> | strongly 3 76 99
agree
s - AQ02 36.7% 46.0% 44.3%
N HREEENIC
=) @5 - | agree 22 126 148
o EbhtEE AR | couldn’t say
o 65
< either way E o6 AO3 15.0% 20.4% 19.5%
=ncE ,
g HIVHOICE  Idon'treally i 11 A5
< pHizL agree
AO4 6.7% 4.0% 4.5%
0 ,
8 w=nicEphL | don’t agree > 5 7
< atall
3.3% 1.8% 2.1%
it 60 274 334 10° | 1 ? ‘ ?
Domestic International gt

#72 /| would recommend APU to

Other AO1 l 21.7% . 29.6% . 28.1%
Domes.. Interna.. (&t
—
g wwriegs oMY 21 63 sa
agree A02 43.3% 52.2% 50.6%
N HIIEEEDE
2 WEES | agree 24 129 153
BNyt S 31 ' AO3 21.7% 14.6% 15.9%
M CEBLLEERTE IFouIdntsay 12 62 74
< either way
< /A !
g &')i")éf{&) lv Idon'treally a 16 1
eBhily  agree 204 B 6.7% 2.9% 3.6%
= m\ 1
0 EHELERD | don'tagree > 4 6
< 3Ly atall
AO5 B 6.7% 0.7% 1.8%
#aET 60 274 334




Friends

E £ - #h 1528 / Number of countries or regions & A%/ Number of friend
Domestic International #WET Domestic International a5
00 5 83% 1 04% 6 1.8% 00 5 83% 2 0.7% 7 2.1%
01 3 5.0% 1 04% 4  12% o1 3 5.0% 3 0.9%
02 3 5.0% 12 44% 15 45% 02 1 1.7% 2 0.7% 3 0.9%
03 8 13.3% 28 10.2% 36 10.8% 03 6 10.0% 5 1.8% 11 3.3%
04 4 67% 25 9.1% 29 87% 04 1 17% 5 1.8% 6 1.8%
05 12 20.0% 52 19.0% 64 192% 05 3 5.0% 12 44% 15 4.5%
06 8 13.3% 17 6.2% 25 7.5% 06 2 33% 9 33% 11 3.3%
07 2 33% 16  5.8% 18 54% 07 1 17% 7 2.6% 8  2.4%
08 3 5.0% 10 36% 13 39% 08 1 1.7% 5 18% 6 1.8%
09 1 1.7% 10  3.6% 11 33% 09 2 33% 8 2.9% 10 3.0%
10~19 10 16.7% 81 29.6% 91 27.2% 10~19 22 36.7% 95 347% 117 35.0%
20~29 1 17% 11 4.0% 12 3.6% 20~29 6 10.0% 45  16.4% 51 15.3%
30~39 4 1.5% 4 12% 30~39 3 5.0% 22 8.0% 25 7.5%
40~49 1 04% 1 03% 40~49 1 17% 3 1.1% 4 12%
50~ 5 1.8% 5  1.5% 50~ 3 5.0% 54 19.7% 57 17.1%
@t 60 100.0% 274 100.0% 334 100.0% a3t 60 100.0% 274 100.0% 334 100.0%
Domestic International 5 Domestic International #WE
oo [ 8.:3% 0.4% | 1.8% 0o [ 8:3% 10.7% | 2.2%
01 [ 5.0 0.4% | 1.2% o1 || 5.0% 0.9%
0z [ 5.0% 1 4.4% J 4.5% 02 | 1.79% 0.7% 0.9%
03 [ 13.3% W 10.2% B 10.8% 03 [ 20.0% | 1.89% |3:3%
04 [ 6.7% Woa% W% 04 | 1.7% | 1.89% | 1.89%
os [l z0.0% B 19.0% [ 29.2% 05 | 5.0% | 4.49% J 45%
06 [ 13.3% Ne2% B 75% 06 | 3.3% 133% | 3:3%
07 3.3% DEED B 5.4% 07 | 1.79% 1 2.6% | 2.49%
0s [ 5.0% | 3.69% J3.9% 08 | 1.7% | 1.89 | 1.8%
09 | .79 | 3.6% I33% 09 | 3.3% | 2.9% | 3.0%
1019 [ 2670 T 20.69% [ 27.2% 10~19 [N 36.7% I 3479 [ 35.0%
20~29 | 1.7% 1 4.0% I36% 20~29 [ 20.0% U 16.4% B 15.3%
30~39 | 1.5% | 1.2 30~39 || 5.0% N 8.0% | R
40~49 0.4% 10.3% 40~49 | 1.7% |1.1% | 1.2%
50~ 1 1.89% | 1.5% so~ [ 5.0 % 7%
0% 20% 40% 0% 20% 40% 0% 20% 40% 0% 50% 0% 50% 0% 50%
Avg.
Domestic International et
E£E%%( ) HE-#IE Number of countries/regions: ____ 6.32 10.23 9.53
80 OA Numbers of friends: ___ 14.70 24.59 22.82

ZEFERANDEE - BN 10LL EDZE / Number of students who have friends of other nationalities from
10 or more countries/region
N N/ Responsed N N /Respons..

Domestic International Domestic International = &Et
E£E%( ) HE-H#is Number of countries/regi.. 11 102 2.3% 21.0% 113 23.3%



Language 1/2
Q.&BEREDEFEEERTHENTEETN ? / What languages are you able to use?

A01 A02 AO3 A04 A0S A06 A07

- crren | BEEETEEBELGRE - _ | BRARBT-IT.BELBR
—. FELAILDOEFEPENT | e . BEMBEREL, BEMHHICRETIERLEDL et . -
COEE 3 . HEETE, T i N ia - A MERT EILFBHELA
OERHEALEL EBLAI pERCE f” TELN | icsMTEBLAL | L RBICBMTESLAN Ebﬁ“xjﬂmt% Rl AN
Have a high level of Wt
Very basi understanding and
| don't K thi understar:émas(; Can understand and Canjoinin Canjoinin| the ability to express Nativel
on't spea s K express short phrases| discussions onevery | discussions relating | myself on a variety of atlve Janguage or
language words and K native level
in daily life. day matters. to my major. topics and can
conversation.
understand long
passages.
Eimes 1(1.7%) 4(6.7%) 55 (91.7%) 60 (100%)
%
i 2 |nterna
¥ 5 ‘ 8(2.9%) 27 (9.9%) 81(29.6%) 69 (25.2%) 87 (31.8%) 2(0.7%) 274 (100%)
m § tiona
&5 8(2.4%) 27(8.1%) 82 (24.6%) 69 (20.7%) 91 (27.2%) 57 (17.1%) 334 (100%)
Domes 0 o) 0/ 0, 0 0y )0/
o 4(6.7%) 7 (11.7%) 26 (43.3%) 11 (18.3%) 7 (11.7%) 5(8.3%) 60 (100%)
=
wa 2 Interna
B 2 tona 6(2.2%) 11 (4.0%) 27 (9.9%) 153 (55.8%) 77 (28.1%) 274 (100%)
&
&3 4(1.2%) 13 (3.9%) 37(11.1%) 38 (11.4%) 160 (47.9%) 82 (24.6%) 334 (100%)
DOmeS 0, 0, 0 0 0 )0,
o 42(70.0%) 9(15.0%) 6 (10.0%) 1(1.7%) 2(3.3%) 60 (100%)
i
'g 5 :;s;‘a 112 (40.9%) 42(15.3%) 20(7.3%) 15 (5.5%) 2(0.7%) 3(1.19%) 80 (29.2%) 274 (100%)
=
o
&%t 154 (46.1%) 51(15.3%) 26 (7.8%) 15 (4.5%) 2(0.6%) 4(1.2%) 82 (24.6%) 334 (100%)
. . 0 . 0 . 0, . 0 0,
Eimes 39 (65.0% 12 (20.0% 6 (10.0% 3(5.0%) 60 (100%
5 Interna
o 144 (52.6% 58(21.2% 10.6% 12 (4.4% 5(1.8% 1(0.4% 5(9.1% 274 (100%
% sl 2.6 8 (2 29(10.6 2 8 (o 25(9 00
x
&% 8% .0% .5% 5% 5% b 5% b
&5 183 (54.8%) 70 (21.0%) 35 (10.5%) 15 (4.5%) 5(1.5%) 1(0.3%) 25 (7.5%) 334 (100%)
& c Eimes 55(91.7%) 2(3.3%) 1(1.7%) 1(1.7%) 1(1.7%) 60 (100%)
N0
I % Intern
Q8 tion;‘a 202 (73.7%) 15 (5.5%) 1(0.4%) 4(1.5%) 1(0.4%) 2(0.7%) 49 (17.9%) 274 (100%)
©
&% 57 (76.9% 7(5.1% .6% 5(1.5%) .6% .6% 49 (14.7% 4.(100%
5 = &t 257 (76.9%) 17 (5.1%) 2(0.6%) (1.5%) 2(0.6%) 2(0.6%) 9 (14.7%) 334 (100%)
D
ti‘zmes 55(91.7%) 3(5.0%) 1(1.7%) 1(1.7%) 60 (100%)
-
A 2 Interna o
S 8 tiona 210 (76.6%) 31 (11.3%) 18 (6.6%) 12 (4.4%) 1(0.4%) 1(0.4%) 1(0.4%) 274 (100%)
X 0
& 265 (79.3%) 34(10.2%) 18 (5.4%) 13 (3.9%) 1(0.3%) 1(0.3%) 2(0.6%) 334 (100%)
Eimes 56 (93.3%) 3(5.0%) 1(1.7%) 60 (100%)
W 5 Interna
S E ol 225 (82.1%) 17 (6.2%) 5 (1.8%) 4(1.5%) 1(0.4%) 22 (8.0%) 274 (100%)
&% 1% .0% 8% 2% 3% .6% b
a3t 281 (84.1% 20 (6.0% 6(1.8% 4(1.2% 1(0.3% 22 (6.6% 334 (100%
Eimes 56 (93.3%) 1(1.7%) 2(3.3%) 1(1.7%) 60 (100%)
g
< £ Interna
T2 o 193 (70.4%) 23(8.4%) 9(3.3%) 1(0.4%) 1(0.4%) 1(0.4%) 46 (16.8%) 274 (100%)
s
% [
< g
a3 249 (74.6%) 24 (7.2%) 11 (3.3%) 1(0.3%) 2(0.6%) 1(0.3%) 46 (13.8%) 334 (100%)
. E‘C’mes 55 (91.7%) 3(5.0%) 1(1.7%) 1(1.7%) 60 (100%)
g
S
a
£ c |Interna
¢ 5 207 (75.5%) 16 (5.8%) 6 (2.2%) 8(2.9%) 2(0.7%) 4(1.5%) 31(11.3%) 274 (100%)
9]
5
&%t 262 (78.4%) 19 (5.7%) 7 (2.1%) 9(2.7%) 2(0.6%) 4(1.2%) 31(9.3%) 334 (100%)

it 1,651 (55%) 247 (8%) 145 (5%) 181 (6%) 121 (4%) 265 (9%) 396 (13%) 3,006 (100%)



Language 2/2

A01:Don’t speak << Language >> A07:Native

M ~03

AO1 A02

Domestic

5
]

H

Internatio
nal

BE
Japanese

PS
Gl

a0
o

Domestic

Internatio
nal

English

PS
Gl

Jomeste

Internatio
nal

o0
o

5
L]

H

HE
Chinese

PS
Gl

24.6%

Jomeste

0
o

Korean

o
Gl

b 4.5%

0

+

Domestic 3.3%

5
o

&

U7

Internatio

17.9%
nal

=

-1V kR
Malay-Indonesian

=
0
i
>
N
3
L

4%

o
=

Domestic . 5.0%

Internatio

5.1%

4.4%

Spanish

H4EE
Thai

i

Domestic

Internatio o
6.8%
nal
%
)

5
]

&

N L
Vietnamese

=

Domestic 5.0%

Z0it
Other Language

=

0% 5% 10% 15% 20%

15.0%

20.0%

Internatio 9.1% 4.4%
nal

5.5%

7.2%
oy 58%
nal
5.7%

[ M ros M o6 H A07

29.6%

20.7% 24.6%

43.3%

11.4%

11.1%

70.0%

15.3%

40.9%

15.3%

46.1%

65.0%

21.2%

52.6%

54.8%

21.0%

91.7%

73.7%

76.9%

91.7%

76.6%

79.3%

93.3%

82.1%

84.1%

93.3%

70.4%

8.4%

74.6%

91.7%

75.5%

78.4%

25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50% 55% 60% 65% 70% 75% 80% 85% 90% 95%

6.7%

100%



Oversea
Q.APUTEZ R, KEMRHTITOTILLUNTENANDEMBREREHIETH . IREHAR T RERGF ) /Did you travel outside of Japan while you were at APU?
Examples include holiday travel and internships. Do NOT include programs offered by the University.

A01 A02 AO3 A04
[ATAV4 FL(1HED FL2HE) FLGEHELL) kaaEt
No Yes (1 country) Yes (2 countries) Yes (3 countries or more)
Domestic 11 (18.3%) 15 (25.0%) 12 (20.0%) 22 (36.7%) 60 (100.0%)
International 106 (38.7%) 76 (27.7%) 47 (17.2%) 45 (16.4%) 274 (100.0%)
wEt 117 (35.0%) 91 (27.2%) 59 (17.7%) 67 (20.1%) 334 (100.0%)

AO1
Domestic 18.3%
Int tional A01
nternationa 38.7%
. A01
faat 35.0%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50% 55% 60% 65% 70% 75% 80% 85% 90% 95%  100%

[fﬁ%(:b\tgﬂFﬁﬁ/Duraration] XM EESHE / Multiple answers combined

AO1 A02 AO03 A04 AO5 AO6
TERUA 1rAUA 3rALKA 67 ALLA 1R I3V #wat
Less than a week Less thanamonth| Less thanthree months Less than six months Less than a year One year or more
Domestic 18 (36.7%) 13(26.5%) 8(16.3%) 4(8.2%) 3(6.1%) 3(6.1%) 49 (100.0%)
International 74 (44.0%) 68 (40.5%) 14 (8.3%) 9 (5.4%) 3(1.8%) 168 (100.0%)
#Et 92 (42.4%) 81 (37.3%) 22(10.1%) 13(6.0%) 6 (2.8%) 3(1.4%) 217 (100.0%)

) A01
Domestic 36.7%
| ) | AO1
nternationa 44.0%
- AO01
(55 42.4%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50% 55% 60% 65% 70% 75% 80% 85% 90% 95%  100%

[iﬁ%ﬂiﬂﬁ.o) E EI’] / PUFPOSG] XEHEESHE / Multiple answers combined

AO1 A02 AO3 AO4 AO5
e v D=FVIHRIT— AT RIVTAT e
Language study Internship Working holiday Trip Volunteer
Domestic 13(28.9%) 2 (4.4%) 1(2.2%) 27 (60.0%) 2 (4.4%) 45 (100.0%)
International 4(2.8%) 4(2.8%) 2(1.4%) 123(86.0%) 10 (7.0%) 143 (100.0%)
et 17 (9.0%) 6(3.2%) 3(1.6%) 150 (79.8%) 12 (6.4%) 188 (100.0%)

A01

Domestic 28.9%

International

- A0
et 9.0%

5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40%  45% 50% 55% 60% 65% 70% 75% 80% 85% 90% 95%  100%



English Score

QUTDHEETAMIOWT, EFEHMPOREAITEENVTZEWN(ZERLTWEINE " 0” ZA ) /If you have
taken the following English tests while enrolled at APU, what was your highest score? (Enter ”0"” if you
have not taken any of these tests.)

¥+ ABERBHEEHONEFER, EERTEDZERENEL, /Students with sufficient English proficiency are not
required to attend an English proficiency test.

TOEFL-ITP (310-677)

400+
500+

600+

No Score /
Invalid Score

it

TOEFL-ITP (a written test)

Domestic International
7 6
11.7% 2.2%
18 6
30.0% 2.2%
1 3

1.7% 1.1%
34 259
56.7% 94.5%
60 274
100.0% 100.0%

TOEIC-IP (10-990)

300-
540+
750+

900+

No Score /
Invalid Score

feEt

TOEFL-ITP

20

10

400+

TOEIC
Domestic International
1 1
1.7% 0.4%
4 3
6.7% 1.1%
7 24
11.7% 8.8%
4 39
6.7% 14.2%
44 207
73.3% 75.5%
60 274
100.0% 100.0%

Domestic

18

500+

st

13
3.9%
24
7.2%

4

1.2%
293
87.7%
334
100.0%

#Et

2
0.6%
7
2.1%
31
9.3%
43
12.9%
251
75.1%
334
100.0%

TOEFL-iBT (0-120)

TOEFL-iBT (on the computer)

40+
60+
80+

100+

No Score/
Invalid Score

IELTS (1-9)

5+
6+
7+

8+

No Score/
Invalid Score

e
R

TOEFL-ITP (a written test)

]
600+

400+

Domestic International
1
1.7%
3
1.1%
1 12
1.7% 4.4%
1 11
1.7% 4.0%
57 248
95.0% 90.5%
60 274
100.0% 100.0%
IELTS
Domestic International
1 4
1.7% 1.5%
2 23
3.3% 8.4%
52
19.0%
9
3.3%
57 186
95.0% 67.9%
60 274
100.0% 100.0%

International

Rt

1
0.3%
3
0.9%
13
3.9%
12
3.6%
305
91.3%
334
100.0%

5
1.5%
25
7.5%
52
15.6%
9
2.7%
243
72.8%
334
100.0%

500+

600+



Career Path after graduation
Q.HIT=NHERRICBEILT/ Please tell us about your future plans. Have you decided on your career path, job, or
further education?

AO1

A02

AO3

feEt

AO1

A02

AO3

A04

AO5

it

Domestic
e (a) I have been accepted to a graduate or 1
= P
(@) EFREH other program 1.7%
R 29
(b)FABREFH (b) | have secured employment 48.3%
. - . ) 30
(O)HERBRE (c) Not confirmed/undecided 50.0%
60
100.0%
Domestic International
AO1
AO1
1.7%
? 16.8%

HERHICEATORBIERZL.

HATORBEENMG T &
FERRCBRLUSNOETHBIES T E

BADKFBRGECER ZER P

A02
48.3%

BARUSNDKRZIRBE [CHEF ZER T

BARERALSY,

MADKEBRBE[CHERZER P

Domestic

A02
10.0%

90.0%

A03

54.7% AO02

28.5%

| looked for a job in Japan while enrolled, and
will continue job hunting in Japan.

| will look for ajob in a country other than
Japan after graduation.

| have applied to graduate school(s) in Japan.

| have applied to graduate school(s) in a
country other than Japan.

I have applied to graduate school(s) in Japan
and other countries.

International

A04 AO5
A03 479 1.3%

6.0%

A0l
43.3%

A02
44.7%

International

46
16.8%
78
28.5%
150
54.7%
274

100.0%

#Et

A01
14.1%

feat

47
14.1%
107
32.0%
180
53.9%
334
100.0%

AO3
53.9% A02
32.0%

Q. ()EBERREDAA/ () If your plans are not yet confirmed or if you are undecided:

Domestic
27
90.0%

3

10.0%

30
100.0%

International

A0O4

65
43.3%
67
44.7%
9
6.0%
7
4.7%
2
1.3%
150
100.0%

AO5

AO3 3 gop 1.1%

5.0%

A02
38.9%

feat
92
51.1%
70
38.9%
9
5.0%
7
3.9%
2
1.1%
180
100.0%

AO1
51.1%



